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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3990

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04TH JANUARY, 2019

VACANT POSTS IN NEIGRIHMS

3990. SHRI VINCENT H. PALA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sanctioned and vacant posts in the North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS);

(b) the total number of students in each department in NEIGRIHMS along with the degrees which have been derecognized in NEIGRIHMS and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of the funds released and grants given to NEIGRIHMS during the last four years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The number of sanctioned and vacant posts in North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS) are as under:

Nomenclature Sanctioned Posts Vacant Posts
Faculty 141 44
Group A 67 27
Group B 917 356
Group C 338 90
Group C (Multi
Tasking Staff)

171 0

Senior Resident
Doctors

105 34

Junior Resident Doctors 84 4

Total 1823 555
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(b):   The number of Post Graduate and Post Doctoral Students on roll as on 03.01.2019 in
NEIGRIHMS is as under:

(*) 4 students were admitted in Academic Year 2016-17 and 2017-18.

The recognition of Medicinae Doctor (MD)-Anaesthesiology was for a period of 5 years w.e.f.
2012. Recognition of MD course in Department of Anaesthesiology has not been renewed due to
certain deficiencies pointed out by Medical Council of India (MCI).

(c ):   Details of funds released to NEIGRIHMS during the last four years are as under:

S.
No.

Departments Students Roll
(as on 03.01.2019)

1 Anatomy 3
2 Pathology 8
3 Microbiology 7
4 Radio diagnosis 4
5 Obstetrics & Gynecology 6
6 Anesthesiology 4*
7 General Medicine 4
8 General Surgery 0
9 Doctorate of Medicine (DM)

Cardiology
6

S. No Financial Year Release of Funds
(Rs. in Crore)

1. 2014-2015 159.76

2. 2015-2016 178.98

3. 2016-2017 245.35

4. 2017-2018 335.00

